AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 715, CROSS CONNECTION CONTROL, SECTION 715.020, DEFINITIONS, WATER PURVEYOR AND AMENDING AND REPLACING SECTION 715.095, REPORTING.

WHEREAS, the City of Warsaw deems it appropriate to add to the existing definition of water purveyor and the under-reporting date changes.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WARSAW, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. The City of Warsaw hereby adds (in bold), Section 715.020, Definitions, "Water Purveyor" means the owner, operator, or responsible individual in charge of a public water system. This may include a City of Warsaw representative or 3rd party agency who maintains or monitors the water system within the City of Warsaw.
- 2. City of Warsaw hereby amends, Section 715.095, Reporting:
 - (A) Reports shall be provided to the City every year evidencing that each business has a requisite backflow preventer.
 - (B) Business owners shall submit the requisite yearly inspection report to the City by June 30th of each year, as a requirement to obtain their City business license.
 - (C) In the event a business owner has not submitted the requisite yearly inspection report, to the City by August 1st, notice shall be mailed by certified mail and posted on the premises, that the owner's water service shall be disconnected by September 1.
 - (D) In the event a business owner has not submitted the requisite yearly inspection report is not received by September 1st the business owner's water service shall be suspended until such time as the owner provides proof to the proper officials.
- 3. All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby amended to conform to this Ordinance.
- 4. That this ordinance shall be in full force and elect upon its' approval and passage.

Aldermen Adam Howe	Aye	Nay

Alderwoman Reba Slavens	Aye <u>- ABSP</u>	nay	
Alderwoman Lou Breshears	Aye	Nay	
Aldermen Eric Flores	Aye	Nay	
Aldermen Rob Coskey	Aye	Nay	
Aldermen Ward 2- Vacant			
	204K)		
READ THE FIRST TIME TH	s do	_ DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.	
READ AND PASSED THIS DAY OF FEBRUARY 2024.			
This ordinance is approved a	nd passed this $\frac{d}{dt}$	day of February 2024.	
		Sdee muon	
Yelluca Thouda		Mayor Eddie Simons	
Jessica Kendall, City Clerk			